

## MUKESH PATEL SCHOOL OF TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT & ENGINEERING

**Shirpur Campus** 

## 4. Finance Committee

All members of the Finance Committee other than ex-officio members shall hold office for a term of three years.

## **Finance Committee Members**

- 1. Dr. Ramesh Bhat, Vice-Chancellor, Chairman
- 2. Dr. Sharad Mhaiskar, Pro-Vice-Chancellor
- 3. Shri Harshad Shah, Nominee of Board of Management
- 4. Shri Asoke Basak (Special Invitee)
- 5. Shri Anil Bapat– (Special Invitee)
- 6. Shri Mukesh Khandelwal, CFO, SVKM (Special Invitee)
- 7. Smt. Karuna Bhaya, Finance Officer (Member Secretary)
- 8. Dr. Jayant Gandhi, Honorable Secretary (Nominee of trust)
- 9. Dr. Meena Chintamaneni, Pro-Vice Chancellor, SVKM'S NMIMS
- 10. Dr. Ashish Daptardar, I/c Registrar, SVKM's NMIMS

## **Powers and functions of the Finance Committee**

- 1. To consider the annual accounts and financial estimates of the institution Deemed-to-be-University and submit them to the Board of Management for approval.
- To consider and recommend the annual budget and revised estimates to the Board of Management.
- 3. To fix limits of total recurring expenditure and the total non-recurring expenditure of the year based on the income and resources of the institution Deemed-to-be-University.

**Note:** No expenditure other than that provided in the budget shall be incurred by the institution Deemed-to-be-University without the approval of the Finance Committee

**Vision:** Play a distinct role in providing excellence in engineering and management education thereby creating human resources of value to industry and society both at national and international level.

Mukesh Patel Technology Park, Babulde, Near Tapi River Bridge, Mumbai-Agra Road (NH3) Shirpur – 425405, Dist.: Dhule, Maharashtra, India. Tel: 02563-295545/46/47/48/49 Email: shirpur@nmims.edu website: https://engineering-shirpur.nmims.edu/